

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8894/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28.4.2008 in Crl. Misc. No.5151-M of 2008 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second
call, no one appears for the respondents.

We direct that during the pendency of this matter, there
shall be stay of further proceedings before the trial court.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master