

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8894/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRLM No.5151/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default )

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv. for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In case, the steps for effecting service on respondent No. 2 is not taken by the petitioner within four weeks from today, Special Leave Petition qua respondent No. 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In case, compliance is made in time, Registry shall proceed further.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master